



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

2025:CGHC:4699

FA No. 3 of 2023

Madan Lal Modi (abated) Through Legal Representatives 1(a) Hari Prasad Modi (dead)
Through Lrs. **Versus** Raj Kumar Modi

09.01.2023	Shri Ashish Surana appears on behalf of Shri Anand Dadariya, counsel for the Appellants. This is an exception to this Bench. Post this matter before another Bench, in which, I(Sanjay S.Agrawal, J) am not a member. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE

vivek