



2025:CGHC:4699

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 3 of 2023

Madan Lal Modi (abated) Through Legal Representatives 1(a) Hari Prasad Modi (dead)
Through Lrs. **Versus** Raj Kumar Modi & Ors.

23/01/2023	Mr. Anand Dadariya, counsel for the appellants. As prayed by counsel for the appllants, list this appeal on 03rd February, 2023. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

Vasant