



2025:CGHC:4699

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

First Appeal No.3 of 2023

Madan Lal Modi (Abated) Through Legal Representatives 1(A) Hari
Prasad Modi (dead) Through Lrs.

Versus

Raj Kumar Modi and others

10/02/2023	Mr. Ravish Agrawal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sankalp Kochar, Advocate for the Appellants. Heard on IA No.2/2022 for condonation of delay in filing the appeal which is barred by 1339 days. Issue notice to the Respondents on IA No.02/2022 by registered as well as ordinary mode. Process fee be paid within a week. List the matter on 17.03.2023 along with First Appeal No.119/2019 and First Appeal No.206/2019. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Shubham