



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2025:CGHC:4699

Order Sheet

FA No. 3 of 2023

Madan Lal Modi (Abated) Through Legal Representatives 1(A) Hari Prasad Modi (Dead)
Through Lrs. **Versus** Raj Kumar Modi & Others

17/03/2023	Mr. Ravish Agrawal, Sr. Advocate, Mr. N.K. Shukla, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Anand Dadariya, Advocate and Ms. Rashika Soni, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Ravish Verma, Advocate, Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate, Mr. Shobhit Koshta, Advocate and Mr. Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the respective respondents. Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents by registered mode on payment of PF as per rule making the same returnable within three weeks. In addition to this, Dasti service is also permitted. The Registry is directed to supply all the copies of the appeal and relevant documents along with the notices so returned unserved, to the appellants, which were earlier filed with the notice. List this case on 21st April, 2023 along with FA No. 206/2019. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	