



2025:CGHC:4699

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

F.A.No. 03 of 2023Madan Lal Modi (Dead) Through Lrs. **Versus** Rajkumar Modi & Ors.

21/04/2023	Dr. N.K. Shukla, Sr. Advocate, Shri Ravish Agrawal Sr. Advocate, Shri Anand Dadariya, Counsel and Ms. Rashika Soni, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Ravish Verma, Advocate, Shri Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate, Shri Shobit Kosta, Advocate and Shri Malay Shrivastava, Counsel for respective respondents. Let the notice be served to respondent No. 2 to 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11,13, 18(A)(a), 8(A)(c) and 8(A)(e) for having circulating through paper publication which is published in the respective place as mentioned in the petition, such as Nav-Bharat/Danik Bhaaskar/ Times of India (Hindi & English Edition) for presence of the respondents shall be published on or before 13th June, 2023. List this case on 13th June, 2023. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge