



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2025:CGHC:4699

Order Sheet

FA No. 03 of 2023

Madan Lal Modi (Dead) through Lrs. **Vs.** Raj Kumar Modi & others

03.05.2023	Mr. Anand Dadariya, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Ravish Verma, counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Arpan Verma, counsel for respondent No. 8. Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for respondents No. 18(A)C to 18(A)F. Heard on I.A. No. 06/2023, application for modification/correction in order dated 21.04.2023 passed by this Court Learned counsel for the appellants would submit that there is typographical error in service of notice to respondents mentioned in order dated 21.04.2023 as well as the date of listing of case. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No. 06/2023 is allowed and the order passed by this Court on 21.04.2023 is recalled. Now notice be issued to respondents No. 2 to 7, 9 to 13 & 14(a), 14(b) & 14(c) through paper publication which is to be published in respective place as mentioned in the petition for presence of the respondents, on or before 13th June, 2023. List this case on 21st June, 2023. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge