



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 03 of 2023

Madan Lal Modi (abated) Through Legal Representatives 1(a) Hari Prasad Modi
(dead) Through Lrs. **Versus** Raj Kumar Modi

FA No. 206 of 2019

16.10.2023	Mr. Ravish Chandra Agrawal, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Sankalp Kochar, Mr. Ashish Surana & Mr. Anand Dadariya, Advocates for the appellants in FA No. 03 of 2023. Dr. N.K. Shukla, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Shailendra Shukla, Advocates for the appellants in FA No. 206 of 2019. Mr. Parag Kotecha, Advocate, Mr. Virendra Vaishnav, Advocate, Mr. Shubhank Tiwari, Advocate, Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocate, Mr. Jay Singh, Advocate, Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Advocate, Mr. Ravish Verma, Advocate, Mr. Shobhit Koshta, Advocate & Mr. Rohan Shukla, Advocate for respective respondents. In pursuance of the direction issued by this Court on 21.09.2023, the parties have appeared before this Court. The matter is to be placed in the Chamber today i.e. on 16.10.2023 at 4.30 pm. for conciliation between the parties. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge <u>Later on (at 6.00 pm)</u> In pursuance of the direction issued by this Court, the parties have appeared in the Chamber and conciliation proceeding has been initiated in the Chamber. This Court hope and trust that the conciliation may reach to some logical end and the parties may close their dispute.



List these cases on **3rd November, 2023** for further hearing in motion hearing list.

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**