



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2025:CGHC:4699

Order Sheet

FA No. 3 of 2023

Madan Lal Modi (abated) Through Legal Representatives 1(a) Hari Prasad Modi (dead)
Through Lrs. **Versus** Raj Kumar Modi

FA/206/2019

03.11.2023	Mr. Ravish Chandra Agrawal, Sr. Advocate alongwith Mr. Sankalp Kochar, Advocate for the appellants in FA No. 03 of 2023. Dr. N.K. Shukla, Sr. Advocate alongwith Mr. Shailendra Shukla, Advocate for the appellants in FA No. 206 of 2019. Mr. Parag Kotecha, Advocate, Mr. Virendra Vaishnav, Advocate, Mr. Shubhank Tiwari, Advocate, Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocate, Mr. Jay Singh, Advocate, Mr. Shobhit Koshta, Advocate & Mr. Rohan Shukla, Advocate for respective respondents. In pursuance of the earlier order passed by this court, negotiation between the parties are started and the one meeting was taken place and the next meeting is likely to be taken on place in month of November, 2023, therefore, it is desirable that the matter may be adjourned. Considering that, list this case on 4th December, 2023 for further hearing. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge