



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

2025:CGHC:4699

Order Sheet

FA No. 3 of 2023

Madan Lal Modi (abated) Through Legal Representatives 1(a) Hari Prasad Modi
(dead) Through Lrs. **Versus** Raj Kumar Modi & Others

FA/206/2019

26.04.2024	Mr. Ravish Agrawal, Advocate, Mr. Anand Dadariya, Advocate and Mr. Sankalp Kochar, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 3/2023. Mr. Shailendra Shukla, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 206 of 2019. Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Advcoate, Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Advocate, Mr. Ravish Verma, counsel for the respective respondents. List this case on 12.07.2024 for final disposal in motion hearing list. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Manish