

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 3 of 2023**

MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
1(A) HARI PRASAD MODI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. **versus** RAJ
KUMAR MODI

FA/206/2019**Order Sheet**

09.08.2024	Mr. Anand Dadariya, Advocate and Ms. Priya Mishra, Advocate for the respective applicant(s). Mr. J. K. Gilda, Senior Advocate, Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Advocate, Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Advocate, Mr. Ravish Verma, Advocate and Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Advocate for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the applicants has informed this Court that senior counsel has already reached Bilaspur but due to some medical issues he has been hospitalized to Apollo Hospital. Learned Senior Advocate appearing for respondents would submit that he has also come from Nagpur but since



the Senior Counsel is not available due to some personal difficulty, accommodation can be considered.

Considering the difficulty at the moment, with consent of the parties list these cases on **06th September, 2024** in the motion hearing list for final hearing.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**

Bhumika