



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 3 of 2023

MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES 1(A)
HARI PRASAD MODI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. versus RAJ KUMAR MODI

Order Sheet

06/09/2024	Mr. Ravish Agrawal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sankalp Kocher, Mr. Anand Dadariya and Ms. Harneet Kaur, Advocates for the applicants. Mr. J.K. Gilda, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Manoj Paranjpe, Mr. Ravish Verma, Mr. Prakash Tiwari, Mr. Parag Kotecha, Mr. Hari Agrawal, Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Mr. Saumya Rai with Mr. Prakant Sethi, Mr. Aman Kesharwani, Mr. Rishikant Mahobiya, Mr. Arpan Verma, Mr. Pushp Kumar Gupta, Advocates for the respective respondents. Heard on I.A. No. 10 of 2024 under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC for substitution of legal heirs of appellant No. 1d i.e. Kailash Chand Mode. Counsel for the appellant would submit that during pendency of the appeal appellant No.1d Kailash Chand Modi



santosh	died on 19.01.2024 leaving behind his wife, son and daughters as legal heirs. On due consideration, I.A.No. 10 of 2024 is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out by the appellant. Arguments heard in part. Parties are directed to file return synopsis. List this case on 19.09.2024. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
---------	---