



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 3 of 2023

MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES 1(A)
HARI PRASAD MODI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. **versus** RAJ KUMAR MODI

FA/206/2019

Order Sheet

24/10/2024	Mr. Anand Dadariya, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 03/2023. Dr. N.K. Shukla, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nitikesh Gupta, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 206/2019. Mr. Ravish Verma, Mr. Parag Kotecha, Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Mr. Prasoon Kumar Bhaduri, Mr. Arpan Verma, Mr. Pushp Kumar Gupta, Nishikant Mahobia, Mr. Vivek Mishra, counsel for the respective respondents. The application for condonation of delay filed in FA No. 206/2019 is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned.



Arun	The appellant in FA No. 206/2019 is directed to pay afresh process fee for issuance of humdast notice to the respondents as directed by this Court on 19.09.2024 and it is made clear that if the order passed by this Court is not complied with, the interim order passed by this Court shall stand vacated without further reference to this Bench. List both the cases on 5th December, 2024. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
------	---