



2025:CGHC:4699



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
FA No. 3 of 2023

MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES 1(A) HARI PRASAD MODI (DEAD) THROUGH
LRS

versus
RAJ KUMAR MODI & Ors

Order Sheet

16.07.2025	Mr. Ravish Agrawal, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Sankalp Kochar, Advocate appeared through video conferencing for the appellants. Mr. Ravish Verma, Mr. Shailendra Bajpai, Mr. Prakash Sethi, Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Ms. Ramridhi Shukla, Mr. Aman Kesharwani, Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, Mr. Virendra Vaishnav on behalf of Mr. Parag Kotecha, Mr. Ratnesh Agrawal, Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advocates for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the appellants contended that he has filed IA No.17/2025 which is an application under Order 41 Rule 23, 23A, 24 read with 151 of CPC, 1908. Learned counsel for the respective respondents pray for and are granted time to file the reply to this application on or before the next date of hearing.



Mr. Shailendra Bajpai, learned counsel for respondent No.19/Bhagwan Das Modi contended that earlier Mr. Ravish Agrawal, Senior Advocate appeared and argue this case on behalf of Bhagwan Das Modi, however, today he is appearing on behalf of the appellants.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted time to give response in this regard.

As agreed between the parties, list this case on 01.08.2025 in the separate list.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, IA No.17/2025 will be decided by this Court on merits and no further adjournment shall be given to any of the parties for filing of the reply.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(Arvind Kumar Verma)
Judge