



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 3 of 2023

MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES 1(A)
HARI PRASAD MODI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. **versus** RAJ KUMAR MODI

FA/206/2019

Order Sheet

01/08/2025	Shri Ravish Agrawal, Sr. Advocate assisted by Shri Sankalp Kochar, Advocate and Shri Anand Dadariya, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 03/2023 and Dr. N.K.Shukla, Sr. Counsel assisted by Shri Shailendra Shukla, counsel for the appellants in FA No.206/2019. Shri Ram Kumar Tiwari, Shri Pushp Gupta, Shri Shailendra Vajpai, Shri Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Shri A.D.Diwan, Advocate on behalf of Shri Manoj Paranjape, Shri Virendra Vaishnav, Shri Sourabh Mahant, Shri Prakant Sethi and Shri Soumya Rai, Shri Siddarth Shukla, counsel for the respective respondents. Arguments heard in part. List this case along with the above connected case on 6th August 2025 at 3.30 pm for further arguments. Interim order if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge