



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
FA No. 3 of 2023

MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES 1(A) HARI PRASAD MODI (DEAD) THROUGH
LRS & ORS

versus

RAJ KUMAR MODI & Ors

FA No.206/2019

Order Sheet

06.08.2025	Mr. Ravish Agrawal, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Sankalp Kochar (through VC) & Mr. Anand Dadariya, Advocates for the appellants in FA No.3/2023. Dr. NK Shukla, Sr. Advocate assisted by Ms. Priya Mishra, Advocate for the appellants in FA No.206/2019. Mr. Manoj Parajpe, Mr. Ravish Verma, Mr. Shailendra Bajpai, Mr. Prakant Sethi, Mr. Soumya Rai, Mr. Sourabh Mahant, Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Ms. Samridhi Shukla, Mr. Aman Kesharwani, Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, Mr. Virendra Vaishnav on behalf of Mr. Parag Kotecha, Mr. Ratnesh Agrawal, Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advocates for the respective



	respondents. Heard on IA No.23/2025, application under Order XXII Rule 3 read with Order 1 Rule 10 of the CPC filed by the appellants in FA No.3/2023. Learned counsels for the respective respondents submit that they are having no objection in allowing the above application. On due consideration of submission of counsel for the appellants and the reasons assigned in the above application, same is allowed. Let necessary amendment/correction be carried out in cause title of the appeal before the next date of hearing. Since the records of these appeals are bulky, therefore, Registry is directed to prepare 06 sets of paper books in both appeals before the next date of hearing and sum of Rs.8,000/- in advance shall be paid by the appellants towards the preparation of paper books within three days. List these appeals on 20.08.2025 at 03:30 p.m. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
--	--