



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
FA No. 3 of 2023

MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES 1(A) HARI PRASAD MODI (DEAD) THROUGH
LRS & ORS

versus

RAJ KUMAR MODI & Ors

FA No.206/2019

Order Sheet

20.08.2025	Mr. Anand Dadariya, Advocate for the appellants in FA No.3/2023. Ms. Priya Mishra & Mr. Dinesh Bole, Advocates for the appellants in FA No.206/2019. Mr. Ravish Verma, Mr. Shailendra Kumar Bajpai, Mr. Prakant Sethi, Mr. Sourabh Mahant, Mr. Siddharth Shukla, Ms. Samridhi Shukla, Mr. Ratnesh Agrawal, Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advocates for the respective respondents. Registry is directed to supply one set of paper book to Mr. Shailendra Kumar Bajpai, Advocate for the respondent and, thereafter, rest of of the paper books to other Counsels.



As agreed between the parties, list these appeals for further hearing on 29.08.2025 at 03:30 p.m.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(Arvind Kumar Verma)
Judge