



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 3 of 2023

**MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
versus RAJ KUMAR MODI**

FA No. 206 of 2019

24/09/2025	Shri Ravish Agarwal, Sr. Advocate (through VC) assisted by Shri Sankalp Kochar and Shri Anand Dadariya, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 03 of 2023 and Dr. N.K. Shukla, Sr. Advocate along with Ms. Priya Mishra and Shri Dinesh K. Bole, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 206 of 2019. Shri Manoj Paranjape, Sr. Advocate assisted by Shri Siddarth Shukla, Ms. Samriddhi Shukla, Shri Prakant Sethi, Shri Sourabh Mahant, Shri Pushp Gupta, Shri Hari Agrawal, Mr. Shailendra Bajpai, Ms. Bhavika Kotecha, counsels for the respective respondents. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list both the cases on 10.10.2025. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge