



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 3 of 2023

**MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES *versus*
RAJ KUMAR MODI**

(ALONG WITH)

FA/206/2019

25/11/2025	Shri Ravish Agarwal, Sr. Advocate (through VC) assisted by Shri Anand Dadariya, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 03 of 2023. Shri Prafull N. Bharat, Sr. Advocate assisted by Shri Siddarth Shukla, Shri Prakant Sethi, counsel for the respective respondents. Arguments heard in part. List this case along with the above connected case for further arguments on 05th December, 2025 at 03.30 p.m. Interim order granted earlier to continue, till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	