



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 3 of 2023

**MADAN LAL MODI (ABATED) THROUGH LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES *versus*
RAJ KUMAR MODI**

FA/206/2019

Order Sheet

05/12/2025	Mr. Anand Dadariya, counsel for the appellants in FA No. 03/2023. Mr. Siddharth Shukla, counsel for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for short time for argument. Learned counsel for the appellants raised no objection and stated that the Court may direct the counsel for the respondents to not take any unnecessary adjournments on next dates of hearing. As prayed, list this case on 11.12.2025. I.R. to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE

Madhurima